EN@ﬁeadﬂ!eeﬂﬂrehwwwmmmalhefareymmﬂmahllmmmwIfymhnvaany i garding any of the or ings, please contact your
distributor for assistance.
& CAUTION: Use with products heaviar rhan the rated weights indicated may result in instabllity causing possible injury.
= Mounts must be attached as ified in mWrmedalmgaarsamuspursmaln]my
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. msprmumsnouumbelmledbywm
* This product is designed to be Installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls,
= Make sure that the supperting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Usa the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small ifems that could ba a choking hazard If swallowed, Keep these itlems away from children.
= This product is intended for indoar use only, Using this product cutdoors could lead to product failere and personal injur
IMPORTANT: Ensure thal you have received all parts according fo the component checkiist prior o instaflation. Iranypamnmnmmgwfwllr. telaphone your local
distributor for a replacement,
MNTEHAHCF. Ehank malme hracloehsmre anﬂ sais Iouscatrog,my lnlmrals :at Ieasl mryhreemm}

DE @ Bmevaraq;hm derMamnueunu das ganze b Bitte sich mit dam Handlor vor Ort bl FragwmrMhlmmoder%mwu n
\erbindung setzen.
A\ VORSICHT: Bel g mit F die das e Gewicht kénnen Schaden oder mbglicherwsise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

=k g len 1 den el i werden. Eine Montage kann Schaden oder Varketzungen zur Folge haben.

= Si und Die Montage des Produktes solite nur von Fachleuten durchgeflihrt werden,

» Dieses Produkt kann auf Wandan mit F Iven Belon- oder 1 montiert werden,

= Die tragenden Obarfléchen sollten das gesamie Gewichi von Gerdten und allen sicher kdnnen.

= Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleintaile, die Ersti beim fen kinnen. Diese Telle von Kindem femhalften

+ Diesas Produkt nur in L Vi dung des Produktes im keann zu \ gen und Schaden fiihren.

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhal Bautelle mit der 1 Bai oder Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteden

'J«“Emm Dia b ig auf Sicherheit und Stabiltat prifen (am besten alie drel Monate)

FR@DBE Isguz!e il avant de |' atle samwezaas
veulllez contacter votre distribufeur local pour une assistance.
A\ ATTENTION: L'utiisafion de produits pius lourds que les poids nominau indiqués peut snirainer une causant des bl p

* Les supports doivent &tre joints comme spéacifié dans les de Une peut des ou de graves aun
personnes,

= Un équipamant de sécurité el les oulils appropriés dolvent étre utllisés. Ce produit devrait &tre installé unigy par des p

=Ca pmdullsstmnqu pourmmsbaliesuraesnmrszuecpoteaw(en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brigue,
* Assurez-vous la surface de soutien su en sécurité ke poids combing de i et de tous les faux et AZBOCHES.

que pporte en ‘poid:
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
» Ce produit contlent de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un etoufiement si elles sont avalées, Eloignez ces plénes des enfants.

-Oepmwnestwéw pour une ion & lintérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & iBur peut une défai du produll ou des blessures aux
IMPD‘RTM Avant I‘insullaﬂun. assuru-vomll qur L Iamw NIII.I-BS fes pigces selon |a ste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manguants ou
a votre ocal U’
MANTENANCE Amlaru-anns réguliers {au mclns ﬂémm; vérifiez quo!esunporl sstd’uﬁlsaum sﬁreetﬂalﬂa.
oy E!;rnl'ruu. i W i © Bauwia
A ¥ #  BOC, MGHIT MPHBOCTI ¥ WECTAS
+ Onop AankHb Gue y [ (] Py Yo MOWET NEMBECTH ¥ NOMYSEHIBA CAPSEAHLIX TPAEM,
.k TipoiysT Aarwes: Tofkan
* MpagyxT NPEHESHAYSH ANR YCTAHOEEM HA CTEHLI, TRADT CTH WA KH
* Ybay 470 HCYUER BHEpRAT 65
o WIYIAE B " HE rEPEWThwmmW LIyPYTIaL.
*+ [anss npogyxT ConSpwmMT [AETANM, KOTOpSE yay Taae petany weo ABEHMTE B HRAOC LINA 8RR MeCTE.
+ el npagywt TORLKD AR o paay ummwu:mmmummm
mnmmmvﬁmmmum&.mmmmmu CTIACKIM ECw He XBaTAET Rarx-nuba aeTaned B
MECTHBIM PACTIDOCTIAHMTENEM N0 BORDOCY SFAMEH
munumsmmmu Haﬁwnperyrmummm(muummpaurpnm]lmﬁu i B B
Esemmumus s0nes antes o fai ymwrﬂedeisundadSlmalqu\dcmmu“' i i i con sy
distribuidor Iocal,
muhluumpmdndmﬂenwympamallm»mdumbalmhsdapampumammmrlmﬂaﬂdadjmhm los,
* Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las ensambie. Una P dafios y sarias heridas
« Utiice tas hamramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuades, Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionaies.
« Este productn estd disefiada para en de dlida, concreto sdlido o
Asagl‘lrasedequalawwﬁuzﬂeﬁammd&mmmdmmwmymmsmmrm
« LHiice los lomifios de ensamible suministrados y NO apligue demassada lensitn a los lomillos.

= Este producta conliene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfida, Manlenga estas plezas fuers del alcance de |os nifios.

« Este producto estd disefisdo para uso en infenores solamenta. Lﬁ’m{mﬁawﬂﬂdﬁmmmﬂamhﬂaymm

IMPORTANTE: Asagiresa da qua haya recibido todas las plezas segin fa lista de rala Sifalts alguna de las partes, o estd dafiads, comuniquesa con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Ct i que el soports esté y izt para usar {al manos cada tres masas).

fiver alguma divida sobre qusisquer uma das Insiruges ou s, par favor, snire em conta

PT @ Lnlamommualdemwmums & iniciar a nMemqem
58y distrbuidor local para asssténcia.
A\ ATENGAO: O usa com pradutos mais pesadnsdummuammunxdnsm resultar em instabilidade, causando possivels danos.

-Osmpndesdsmwm A WMWWWWWW
. de dmmwumEsupmuwoodmwmbww
-Emeuuduwépmhwdopmwmdcunplhmmladem rrm;:aradasdemnmhsdhdumdelwhs

54 que 8 suparficie de suporte suporard peso combinado do equipaments & todas as feragens & componentes anexados.

+ Cartifique- sEgUranGa o
= Use o paramm de montagem fomeckdos e NMAPE!TE EKCESSNAMENTE 0% Mesmos,
» Este produte contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia s2 ingeridas, Mantenha esses itans mdodcamadema

lesdes pessoais,
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que voch recabeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalaclo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou & defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituiclo,
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido pars o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo mencs a cada tris masss).

ERGO

fount

OoOCcOo@mo =2 000000000C0OCO

BWM-70-64F

k

|

ﬂ
ﬂ
[

|

oo = 000

u
ﬂ

000000000 |

;

.I
g

= (
/9
0
0
0

e —==




T N

M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4)
M-B &

M5x14 (x4)
M-A

(

M8x50 (x4)
M-E

M-F (x4)

M-

i)

M-G (x8)

(e

M8x30 (x4)
M-D

i)

M-H (x8)

=g

W-B (x6)

W-C (x6)




	3
	4

